Munch & Move

NSW

Local Health District

Key Contact List

GOVERNMENT
Name LHD Phone Email
Jasmin Wing Central Coast 43209721 Jasmin.Wing@health.nsw.gov.au
Nicole Pearson Hunter New England 4924 6031 Nicole.Pearson@health.nsw.gov.au
Mel Leedham lllawarra/Shoalhaven 4424 6382 Mel.Leedham@health.nsw.gov.au
Brithey McMullen Mid North Coast 6620 7201 Britney.Mcmullen@health.nsw.gov.au
Alison Walton 6561 2975 Alison.Walton@health.nsw.gov.au
5943 2315

Megan Mattingly

Murrumbidgee

0467 760 957

Megan.Mattingly@health.nsw.gov.au

Fiona Murphy Nepean Blue Mountains 0427 645 116 Fiona.Murphyl@health.nsw.gov.au
Maxine Molyneux Northern NSW 6639 9142 Maxine.Molyneux@health.nsw.gov.au
Nicole Tate Northern Sydney 9388 5296 Nicole.Tate@health.nsw.gov.au
Marina Tomasella South Eastern Sydney 9382 8642 Marina.Tomasella@health.nsw.gov.au

Cecilia Vuong

South Western Sydney

0417 703 564

Cecilia.Vuong@health.nsw.gov.au

(Mon-Wed)

Kimberley Griffith 0417 479 652 Kimberley.Griffith@health.nsw.gov.au
(Thur, Fri)

Jen Mozina Southern NSW 0417 671 734 Jennifer.Mozina@health.nsw.gov.au

Martine Mathieson

0422 363 300

Martine.Mathieson@health.nsw.gov.au

Helen Dirkis Sydney 9515 9055 Helen.Dirkis@health.nsw.gov.au
Emma Fitzgerald Western NSW & Far West 6809 8969 Emma.Fitzgerald@health.nsw.gov.au
Kate Sewell Western Sydney 9840 3603 Katelyn.Sewell@health.nsw.gov.au

18 October 2023



mailto:Mel.Leedham@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Nicole.Tate@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Marina.Tomasella@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Cecilia.Vuong@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Kimberley.Griffith@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Jennifer.Mozina@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Helen.Dirkis@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Emma.Fitzgerald@health.nsw.gov.au

